Parts Reference

Tools Required for Assembly

1/2" Wrench (2)

3/4” Wrench (2) -PRC-241 BH Only

Slip Joint Pliers

ﬁandle for PRC-241 BH orm

Parts List

REF. NO. PRC-241BH PRT-361BH PRT-361SBH PRT-481S BH DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 B-3554-10 B-6289-10 B-5357-10 B-6290-10 Frame Extension Bar 2
2 B-5121 B-6271 B-5353-B B-5789-B Roller Drum Assembly 1
3 B-6291-10 B-6272-10 B-6292-10 B-6294-10 Scraper Bar 1
4 11M1016P 11M1016P 11M1016P 11M1016P 5/16" x 1", Carriage Bolt 4
5 11M1024P 11M1024P 11M1024P 11M1024P 5/16" x 1-1/2", Carriage Bolt 2
6 11M1036P 11M1036P 11M1036P 11M1036P 5/16" x 2-1/4", Carriage Bolt 2
7 45M2121P 45M2121P 45M2121P 45M2121P 5/8" Flat Washer 4
8 B-4786 B-4786 B-4786 B-4786 5/16" Nylon Lock Nut 8
9 B5121-PL B5121-PL B5121-PL B5121-PL Plug 1
10 B-6270 B-6270 B-6270 B-6270 Square Bearing 2
11 F-577 F-577 F-577 F-577 5/8" E-Ring 2
12 R-1141 R-1141 R-1141 R-1141 Frame Spacer 1
13 B-3861 B-3861 B-3861 B-3861 Hitch Pin 1
14 D-146P D-146P D-146P D-146P Hitch Pin Cotter 1
15 B-3556-10 Handle 1
16 1M1636P Hex Bolt 1/2” x 2-1/4 1
17 30M1600P Hex Nut 1/2" 1
18 40M1600P Lock Washer 1/2” 1
19 B-2579 Grip 2
20 R-892-10 R-892-10 R-892-10 R-892-10 Clevis 2

L-1681BH Rev. C



